FORM PTO-1595	BEC	
Hev. 6-93)		40005004
ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0.13.98	10085831
Tab settings D D D V	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(F	Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) /0-/3 - 98	10085	8310	HEE!	Patent and	Trademark Office
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached original d	locuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harkus Gold, Wojiech Danysz, Christopher Graham Raphael Parsons, Ivars Kalvinsh, Valerjans Kauss, and Aigars Jirgensons Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No		2. Name	Herz + Co. G Eckenheimer D-60318 Fran Germany	mbH & Co. Landstrasse	≥ 100-104	
:	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	■ Assignment 0	☐ Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
	Other		!			
E	Execution Date:August 19, 199	8	Addition	nai name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗅 Yes 🛚	■ No
4	Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):				
	If this document is being filed together	with a new applicatio	n, the execut	ion date of the applic	ation is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
	09/141,380	·				
		Additional numbers at	ached? 🗆 Yes	■ No		
5.	. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total n	number of applications	and patents invol	ved: 1
	Name: GORDON W. HUESCHE	N	7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0
	Internal Address:		□ En	·	Ψ	
			■ Aut	thorized to be charge	ed to deposit acco	unt
	Street Address: 715 The "H" Bu	ilding	8. Deposi	it account number:	-	
				**************************************	<i>0</i> 8 3220	<u> </u>
	City: Kalamazoo State: MI	ZIP: <u>4900</u> 7	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit	account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing Informa	ation is true a	nd correct and any a	ttached copy is a	true copy of
	GORDON W. HUESCHEN	SIST	MISC	helm	Oct 9	1998
_	Name of Person Signing Total num		Signature	chmonts	3)ate
11	0/20/1998 TTEH11 00000112 0M2RQioc@31417	nber of pages including or				
	0		dan en coses s	er minemination to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0618

WHEREAS, We, Markus Gold, Wojciech Danysz, Christopher Graham Raphael Parsons, Ivars Kalvinsh, Valerjans Kauss, and Aigars Jirgensons, residing at Kranichstrasse 9, 6085 Nauheim, Germany; Vor den Gärten 16, D-61130 Nidderau, Germany; Alt Praunheim 99, D-60488 Praunheim, Germany; Miera 17-8, LV-2169 Salaspils, Latvia; A. Deglava 108/2-36, Riga LV 1082, Latvia; and Basteja Bulv. 10-48, Riga LV 1050, Latvia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in 1-AMINO-AMINOCYCLOHEXANE NMDA RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS MERZ + CO. GmbH & CO. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a German partnership, having a place of business at Eckenheimer Landstrasse 100-104, D-60318 Frankfurt/Main, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said Markus Gold, Wojciech Danysz, Christopher Graham Raphael Parsons, Ivars Kalvinsh, Valerjans Kauss, and Aigars Jirgensons, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have to of in 1998.	hereunto set my hand this	<i>19</i> . day
Signed in the presence of:	Signed:	
R. Mill	Markus Gold First Name Initial L	ast Name

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0619

of, 1998.	nereunto set my hand this //// day
Signed in the presence of: Nucleil WITNESS	Signed: Wojciech Danysz First Initial Last
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this Mg day
Signed in the presence of: WITNESS	Signed: Christopher Graham Raphael Parsons First Initial Last
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have of, 1998. Signed in the presence of: WITNESS	hereunto set my hand this M, day Signed: Ivars Kalvinsh
of HM, 1998. Signed in the presence of:	First Initial Last hereunto set my hand this Ap day
V. Anichel WITNESS	Signed: Muss Valerjans Kauss First Initial Last
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have of, 1998. Signed in the presence of:	hereunto set my hand this M day
WITNESS	Signed: Aigars Jirgensons First Initial Last

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9519 FRAME: 0620